

PALM SPRINGS POLICE OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION 25TH ANNUAL MEMORIAL GOLF TOURNAMENT FRIDAY DECEMBER 6, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Every year, the Palm Springs Police Officers' Association hosts an Annual Memorial Golf Tournament, to raise funds to support the association. This year the 25th annual tournament will take place at the Indian Canyons Golf Resort. The tournament is attended by our local law enforcement, local business owners and community members.

Our goal as the Palm Springs Police Officer's Association is to bring relief to families in Law Enforcement that have endured challenging times. Often, when a family member loses their life in the line of duty, that family member is the sole provider for the household, leaving the family to cut through red tape to get any financial relief. Throughout the Palm Springs Police Officers' existence, we have donated to hundreds of families. Although we will never replace the loved ones they lost, we hope our small monetary donation will ease some pain.

We are seeking your support in sponsoring this event. Without the participation from our community, events such as this could not occur. Any monetary donations and or product donations would be greatly appreciated. The product donations will be given away as raffle prizes during the tournament. We would be happy to advertise your business at our event and on the course if you choose one of our sponsorship levels. The tournament sponsorship levels are Gold \$5,000 (includes 3 foursomes, Company signage a tee box, and Social Media recognition), Silver \$2,500 (includes 2 foursomes, Company signage a tee box, and Social Media recognition), Bronze \$1000 (includes 1 foursome, Company signage a tee box, and Social Media recognition), and Hole Sponsors \$250.

Thank you in advance for your support of the Palm Springs Police Officers Association. If you have questions, please contact our Executive Director, Jen Banford at j.banford@palmspringspoa.com or (605) 228-3916.

Please make checks payable to: PSPOA EIN Tax ID #33-0705072

Thank you,

PALM SPRINGS POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIATION 180 N LURING DR. PALM SPRINGS, CA 92262